
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025452-2021 

Contract

HyNet Decarbonisation Project

CADENT GAS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-025452

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028ba2  

Published 12 October 2021, 11:59am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

CADENT GAS LIMITED

Ashbrook Court,Prologis Park, KERSLEY END

COVENTRY

CV78PE

Contact

Neil Goadby

Email

neil.goadby@cadentgas.com

Telephone

+44 2476052639

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025452-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025452-2021
mailto:neil.goadby@cadentgas.com


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cadentgas.com

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

http://www.cadentgas.com


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HyNet Decarbonisation Project

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65210000 - Gas distribution

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lot 1 ENGINEERING PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Not Awarded

Lot 2 FRONT END ENGINEERING DESIGN (FEED) AND SERVICES

Cadent are awarding the contract award of a Front End Engineering Design(FEED+), for circa
85km of onshore high pressure hydrogen pipeline and circa 14 Hydrogen Above Ground
Installations (HAGI's), including blend points into Cadent's distribution System. The
successful FEED+ contractor will also be responsible for completing and supervising all
associated on-site Ground Investigation studies that are required in order to provide relevant
information to the successful Land, Consenting Communication contractor to deliver a
Development Consent Order.

Lot 3 LAND, CONSENT AND COMMUNICATION SERVICES

Cadent are awarding single multi discipline Land, Consenting and Communications Contract
to deliver a Development Consider Order (DCO) in line with the requirements set out in the
Planning Act 2008, for circa 85km of high pressure hydrogen pipeline and circa 14 Hydrogen
Above Ground Installations (HAGI's) situated in the North West of England. The principal
workstreams of the contract will encompass:

• DCO drafting and submission

• Planning and Consent Activities



Page 4 to 9

• Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Activities

• Land Rights Referencing Activities

• Statutory Consultation

• Stakeholder Engagement Comms Activitie

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

ENGINEERING PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

76100000 - Professional services for the gas industry

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Engineering and Project Management Organisation to manage both a FEED+ Contractor and
a Land, Consent and Communication Contractor. The Engineering and Project Management
Organisation will also be responsible for implementation of project assurance and quality
systems pertaining to the FEED+ contractor.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 9

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

FRONT END ENGINEERING DESIGN (FEED) + SERVICES

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

65200000 - Gas distribution and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Front End Engineering Design(FEED+), for circa 85km of onshore high pressure hydrogen
pipeline and circa 14 Hydrogen Above Ground Installations (HAGI's), including blend points
into Cadent's distribution System. The successful FEED+ contractor will also be responsible
for completing and supervising all associated on-site Ground Investigation studies that are
required in order to provide relevant information to the successful Land, Consenting
Communication contractor to deliver a Development Consent Order.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 9

65210000 - Gas distribution

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The delivery of the Development Consider Order (DCO) in line with the requirements set out
in the Planning Act 2008, for circa 85km of high pressure hydrogen pipeline and circa 14
Hydrogen Above Ground Installations (HAGI's) situated in the North West of England. The
principal workstreams of the contract will encompass:

• DCO drafting and submission

• Planning and Consent Activities

• Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Activities

• Land Rights Referencing Activities

• Statutory Consultation

• Stakeholder Engagement Comms Activities

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive dialogue

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001100

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

/Notice/001100-2021


Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

ENGINEERING PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CW17728

Lot No

2

Title

FRONT END ENGINEERING DESIGN (FEED) + SERVICES

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 August 2021



Page 9 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CW18194

Lot No

3

Title

LAND, CONSENT AND COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 August 2021

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cadent Gas Limited

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T15:17:26+0100
	TCPDF




